Filed on behalf of Valencell, Inc.

By: Justin B. Kimble (JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com)

Jeffrey R. Bragalone (jbragalone@bcpc-law.com)

T. William Kennedy (bkennedy@bcpc-law.com)

Jonathan H. Rastegar (jrastegar@bcpc-law.com)

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: 214.785.6670

Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

VALENCELL, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00317¹ U.S. Patent No. 8,989,830

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

¹ IPR2017-01553 has been joined to this current proceeding.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Patent Owner Valencell, Inc. ("Valencell") submits this Request for Oral Argument on all of the instituted grounds of unpatentability of U.S. Patent No. 8,989,830. As identified by Due Date 7 in the Amended Scheduling Order for this proceeding (Paper 25), Oral Argument is currently scheduled for February 27, 2018.

Patent Owner requests use of audio-visual equipment to display demonstratives as well as papers already of record, including a projector to be connected to a laptop and a screen for displaying exhibits such as PowerPoint slides.

Dated: February 9, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document has been served via electronic mail on February 9, 2018, to Petitioner at following email addresses pursuant to its consent in its Updated Mandatory Notices (Paper 24) at p. 2: mspecht-PTAB@skgf.com, holoubek-PTAB@skgf.com, jfitzsimmons-PTAB@skgf.com, knasabza-PTAB@skgf.com, and PTAB@skgf.com, and its Petition at p. 4: harper.batts@bakerbotts.com, jeremy.taylor@bakerbotts.com, and dlfitbit-valencell@bakerbotts.com.

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner

Pagistration No. 58 501

Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

